







Please note that by adding your information to the Interest List, you are <u>not</u> guaranteed a position for the school year until you receive a phone call from the After Hour Kid Power program with further instructions.

How do I sign up?

- Go to the Interest List form: https://cclatchkey.egdata.com/parent_login.cfm
- Use the drop-down menu on our registration page to select the school your child will attend (After Hour Kid Power Site).
- Submit your contact information and the number of spaces you wish to reserve.
- Complete all required form fields before submitting.
- No payment is required when completing the Interest List form.

How will spots be assigned?

- Spots are assigned on a first-come, first-served basis.
- The system will generate a timestamp that will allow us to determine who to call first.
- Site availability will be determined by the number of participants registered and staff available for each school.

How do I know if my child will have a spot?

- It may take days or weeks until you know.
- Once you receive our text or phone call, you will have 24 hours to complete registration and make payment to secure your child's spot.

Are there reduced rates?

• Scholarship assistance is available. View the main After Hour Kid Power program page for information on the scholarship application process.

IMPORTANT NOTICES

Payment is due at the time of registration, before a child's first day with the program—no exceptions will be made.

Online Registration will be ongoing, space permitting. After the program starts, call (361) 826-3499 for more information on availability.

Online Payment is available for parents who have already registered their child/children for the After Hour Kid Power After School Program. This service provides parents with 24-hour convenience to make monthly payments from their homes.